
 
 

Budhinanda Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive  

Bajura, Sudurpashchim Province, Nepal 

Invitation for Sealed Quotations  
 Date of publication: March 4, 2021 (Falgun 20, 2077) 

1. The Budhinanda Municipality invites sealed quotations for works/goods listed in the table below.   

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office 

of Budhinanda Municipality, Nepal or may visit PPMO website: www.bolpatra.gov.np 

3.  The Bidders/Fabricators with experience of successfully completing fabrication and supply of steel 

parts for minimum five trail bridges within last five years. New fabricators may apply in joint 

venture with an eligible firm having the required experience. Fabricators who are not enlisted by 

DoLI may also apply. However, bids of such fabricators shall be considered responsive only in 

case fabricators fulfill the requirements. (Only for BM/PTB/SQ/07/077/078) 

4. Bidders should download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.np. Bidders, should submit their bid electronically only, and should 

deposit the cost of non-refundable amount listed in table for bid in the following details: 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Kolti, Bajura, Name of Office: 

Budhinanda Municipality, Kolti, Bajura, Office Code no.: 801076904, Office 

Account no.: 4410100301010002 for bid fee, 4410100303000002 for bid security fee, 

Inland Revenue Shirshak no.:11691 

5.   Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of the Budhinanda Municipality through PPMO’s e-GP 

system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 on April 19, 2021 (Chaitra 06, 2077). Bids 

received after this deadline will be rejected.  
6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 

hours on April 19, 2021 (Chaitra 06, 2077) at the office of Budhinanda Municipality, Bajura. Bids 

must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security 

which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 
7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 

shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

9. Any intimidation, collusion and cartelling during bidding process shall be punishable by law. 

Contract ID No. Description Of Work/Goods Estimated 
Amount  NRs. 

(Exclusive 

VAT) 

Bid 
Security 

Amount 

NRs. 

Bid 
Document 

Fee NRs. 

BM/PTB/SQ/07/077/078 Fabrication of steel parts and 
transportation up to road heads of 

Puniya trail   bridge 

541373.77 18,000 1,000 

BM/BLJ/SQ/08/077/078 Baddigaad Laghu Jalbidhut 1735935.08 57,000 1,000 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.np
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00

